

11/2/10

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

11-02-2010

U.S.	DEPAF	RTMEN	T OF	COMMER	CE
United	States	Patent	and "	Trademark	Offic

	ET ET			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	5.1.5d documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: STEVENSON, Michael J.			
Robert A. Reeves	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) _{10/27/2010}	Street Address: 460 Little Scout Road			
Assignment Merger				
	City: Sedona			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:Arizona			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Yanapai Zip: 86336			
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One			
Name: Robert E. Strauss	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 410 High Chaparral Loop	X Enclosed			
VIOLIGIA COST	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Prescott	8. Payment Information			
State:Zip:86303				
Phone Number: 928 717-9924	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 928 778-2763	01 FC:8821 49.98 OP Authorized User Name			
Email Address: robstr1@msp.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Suffkaur	10/29/2010			
Signature	Date			
Robert E. Strauss	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 025236 FRAME: 0958

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Robert A. Reeves of 845 Oasis Drive, Cottonwood, Arizona 86326 sell and assign to: Michael J. Stevenson, of 460 Little Scout Rd., Sedona, Arizona, 86336, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in application for United States Patent SEA. No. 12/804,794, filed: July 28, 2010 and entitled:

PRINTING INK. TRANSFERS AND METHODS OF **DECORATING POLYOLEFIN ARTICLES**

invented by Michael J. Stevenson and myself, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Michael J. Stevenson, or his successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Michael J. Stevenson, I will communicate to said Michael J. Stevenson or his representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and, without cost to me, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Michael J. Stevenson, his successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, and said improvements and applications and patents issuing thereon to be held and enjoyed by the said Michael J. Stevenson, for his own use and enjoyment to the full end of the terms thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

I further covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Date: Oct. 27, 2010

State of Arizona County of Yavapai) ss:

This 37th day of (ket, 2010, before me personally came the above named Robert A. Reeves to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

KAREN A. DEDRICK NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA YAVAPAI COUNTY My Comm. Exp.: February 21, 2011

RECORDED: 11/02/2010

Karen a. Decleiak
Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 025236 FRAME: 0959